
First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Kim Russell SASH Coordinator Rural Edge 802.392.4199 kimr@ruraledge.org

Casey Doerner SASH Wellness Nurse Rural Edge CaseyD@ruraledge.org

Ellen Courtemanche Skilled Nurse Visiting Nurse Association ecourtemanche@vnhcare.org

Brenda Traedge COA Case Manager Champlain Valley Council on Aging btraegde@cvcoa.org

Marianne Barnett CVCOA Case Manager Champlain Valley Council on Aging mbarnett@cvcoa.org

Gretchen Pembroke
CMC Director of Adult and 

Access Services
Clara Martin gpembroke@claramartin.org

Sharon Stearns CMC Care Coordinator Clara martin sstearns@claramartin.org

Alexis Burroughs CMC Care Coordinator Clara martin aburroughs@claramartin.org

First Name Last Name Organization Title Organization Phone E-mail

Dede Tracy SASH Coordinator
Randolph Area Community 

Development Corporation
802.728.3310 dede@racdc.com

Catherine Clark SASH Wellness Nurse
Randolph Area Community 

Development Corporation
cclark@giffordmed.org

Julie Iffland Executive Director
Randolph Area Community 

Development Corporation
julie.iffland@racdc.com

Sharon Stearns CMC Care Coordinator Clara martin sstearns@claramartin.org
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Gretchen Pembroke
CMC Director of Adult and 

Access Services
Clara Martin gpembroke@claramartin.org

Brenda Traedge COA Case Manager Champlain Valley Council on Aging btraegde@cvcoa.org

Megan Sault Blueprint Care Coordinator Gifford Medical Center msault@giffordmed.org

Ellen Courtemanche Long Term Care Case Manager Visiting Nurses of VT & NH ecourtemanche@vnhcare.org

Toni Apgar Community Health Team White River Family Practice tapgar@wrfpvt.com

Sylvia Dean SASH Program Administrator Rural Edge sylviad@ruraledge.org

Kayla Thibault Community Health Team Gifford Medical Center kthibault@giffordmed.org

Linda Chambers CMC Clara Martin lchambers@claramartin.org

Sara Lane LTCCC Supervisor
Dept. of Disabilities, Aging & 

Independent Living
sara.lane@State.vt.us

Partner Staff for Orange County

 For questions, please contact us at  sash@cathedralsquare.org 

PLEASE NOTE: All edits should be submitted using the online form found on our website www.sashvt.org
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